devices for conserving energy usage by Drinks and Snacks vending machines. When 
equipped with the vending miser devices, vending machines use less energy and are 
comparable in daily energy performance to new ENERGY STAR qualified machines. 

Appliances - In this facility, there are one-hundred seventy-six (176) computers, twenty-four 
(24) radio/cell phone chargers, eleven (11) ceiling fans, nine (9) televisions, seven (7) 
refrigerators, five (5) copiers, five (5) microwaves, three (3) vending machines, and a 
Heliofactories Type MA-1 sauna.  Most appliances were found to be over the 10 years